Terms and Conditions of the best oral presentation and the best poster awards of

the International Interdisciplinary PhD Workshop 2017

- Organizer and founder of the IIPhDW 2017 awards competition and prizes: Lodz University of Technology, Institute of Applied Computer Science;
- 2. Entry is open to persons who meet following criteria:
 - a. have registered for the IIPhDW 2017 conference;
 - b. have submitted a paper through: iiphdw2017.p.lodz.pl;
 - c. are "Young Scientists" PhD students.
- 3. There is no extra fee to take part in this competition;
- 4. Value of best oral presentation prize is approx. 140 euro (600 PLN).
- 5. Value of best poster prize is approx. 90 euro (400 PLN);
- 6. Winners will be choosen by panel of judges: (dr Jan Mikulka Awards Chairman, dr Radosław Wajman, prof. Jan Sikora, prof. Krzysztof Kluszczyński) – 5 the best oral presenters and 6 the best poster presenters will collect diplomas of being IIPhDW 2017 Laureate.
- 7. The winners will be announced by Prof. Krzysztof Kluszczyński and they will collect Laureate diplomas and prizes during Closing Ceremony of the Conference.
- 8. All oral presentations will be assessed by the jury during 4 plenary sessions;
- 9. All posters and its multimedia invitations will be assessed by the jury during 3 interactive poster sessions.
- 10. When choosing the winner will be taken into consideration:
 - a. Novelty and innovation of presented research;
 - b. Potential impact of the results on the development of the research field;
 - c. Substantive corrected style of data presentation;
 - d. Style and manner of data presentation;
 - e. Behaviour and activity during discussions;
 - f. Aesthetic/beauty of poster presented.
- 11. The organizer will notify in writing as soon as possible the winner about the technical details of prize when the winner will be absent.
- 12. By entering this competition, an IIPhDW 2017 participant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions